

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3639

By COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

February 20

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, delete “real property transaction”.
- 2 In line 9, after “criterion” insert “, regarding a real property transaction,”.
- 3 Delete lines 13 and 14 and insert:
- 4 “(c) ‘Real property transaction’ means an act described in ORS 659A.145 or 659A.421 involving
- 5 the renting or leasing of residential real property subject to ORS chapter 90.”.
- 6 In line 18, after “transaction” insert “involving a residential tenancy subject to ORS chapter
- 7 90”.
- 8 On page 2, line 8, after “impact” delete the rest of the line and lines 9 and 10 and insert “, as
- 9 described in section 2 of this 2008 Act, on members of a protected class.”.
- 10
-